FORM	PTO-1595

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

211	DEPARTMENT	ΛF	COMMER
U.S.	DEFARIBLE	UΓ	COMME

			~_	
Patent and Trademark Office	1	1-	12-10	

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael L. Torres, Robert W. Herrmann, The Steel Network, Inc. Internal Address: James E. Herrmann, Aaron M. Herrmann, Edward R. diGirolamo Address: 3221 Wellington Court, Raleigh, NC 27615 Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no Nature of conveyance: Additional agencias of address (as) of the 1 4? 🗆 Yes 🖂 No ☐Merger ☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name 11-23*-*2004 ☐Other **Execution Date:** 11/5/2004 102887583 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/4/2004, 11/5/2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry L. Coats Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 5, Raleigh, NC 27602 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry L. Coats Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11/17/2004 HLE333 00000063 10988032 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MailStop Assignment Recordation Services 40.00 OP 03 FC:8021 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 015985 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, Michael L. Torres, Robert W. Herrmann, James E. Herrmann, Aaron M. Herrmann and Edward R. diGirolamo of 2000 Garden Wall Court, Raleigh, NC 27614, 12713 Victory Church Road, Raleigh, NC 27613, 1208 Fairfax Drive, Raleigh, NC 27609, 5504 Alpine Drive, Raleigh, NC 27609 and 1312 Kings Grant Drive, Raleigh, NC 27614, respectively, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in A WALL STRAP TENSIONER FOR TENSIONING A WALL STRAP OF A METAL WALL, invented by us, and described in the application for U.S. patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sell and assign to The Steel Network, Inc., a North Carolina Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by The Steel Network, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by both Michael L. Torres, Robert W. Herrmann, James E. Herrmann, Aaron M. Herrmann and Edward R. diGirolamo had this assignment and sale not been made.

Michael L. Torres

Robert W. Herrmann

/James E. Herrmann

Aaron M. Herrmann

Edward R. diGirolamo

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/12/2004 REEL: 015985 FRAME: 0767